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160 GENEBAL LAWS

SEC. 326. This act shall take affect and be in force on
and after the first (let) day of October, eighteen hundred
and eighty-nine (1889.)

Approved April 24th, 1889.

Daily
new* paper
defined.

When act to

CHAPTER 47.
[H.P.No. BSD.]

AN AOT TO DEFINE THE TERM "DAILY NEWSPAPER," SO
FAB AS RELATES TO THE PUBLICATION OF OFFICIAL
AND LEGAL NOTICES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. That whenever any law provides for the
publication of any official or legal notice in a daily news-
paper, any newspaper, which is published six (6) days in
each week shall be held to be a daily newspaper, and shall
be eligible for the publication of such notices. Provided,
that said daily newspaper shall have been regularly pub-
lished in this state as a daily newspaper for one (1) year or
more.

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with the
provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.

Hotel runners,
etc.,

CHAPTER 48-
[H.P. NO.WM

AN AOT RELATING TO HOTEL AND OTHER RUNNEBS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Any licensed hotel, railroad, steamboat or
restaurant runner in any city in this state who shall will-
fully annoy or obstruct any person or persons on the pub-
lic streets of such city, or who shall conduct himself in a
disorderly manner, snail be deemed guilty of a misde-
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meaner, and upon conviction shall be fined not less than
five (5) dollars nor more than fifty (50) dollars, or shall be
imprisoned in the county jail for a term not less than five
(5) days nor more than twenty (20) days, and upon such
conviction the license of snch person shall be revoked.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1889.

When aet to
take effect.

CHAPTER 49.
[H. P, No. 1017.]

AN ACT RELATING TO THE CHALLENGING OF GBAND
JURORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. In any action or proceeding, when either
party challenges a juror on the ground that he is not a citi- regulated.
zen of the United States, the sworn testimony of the juror
so challenged, or a duly authenticated copy of his certifi-
cate of naturalization, offered in evidence, shall be prinia
facie evidence of such person's qualification in such
respect; and the burden of proving such alleged disquali-
fication shall be incumbent upon the party to tha action or
prooeeding interposing the challenge.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April '24, 1889.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 50.
[H. F, No. 88.]

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT CLERKS OF DISTRICT COURTS PRAC-
TICING AS ATTORNEYS IN THE COURTS OF WHICH
THEY ARE CLERKS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. No person holding the office of, or acting as ciorks district
clerk of any district court in this state, shall be allowed to
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